900352728 02/02/2016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM371646

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900351646

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Munkee Apps, LLC		04/28/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Munkee Apps, Inc.	
Street Address:	9350 S 150 East, Suite 575	
City:	Sandy	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84070	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UTAH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4722979	MUNKEE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8013840880

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: info@gustinlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** David T. Gustin

Address Line 1: 11650 S State Street, Suite 319

Address Line 4: Draper, UTAH 84020

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David T Gustin, Legal Counsel
SIGNATURE:	/David T Gustin/
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Munkee Apps Conversion Stamped#page1.tif source=Munkee Apps Conversion Stamped#page2.tif source=Munkee Apps Conversion Stamped#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005720 FRAME: 0682 900352728

CONVERSION

FOR MUNKEE APPS, INC.

RECEIVED

APR 2 8 2015

Utah Div of Corp. & Comm. Code

We, the current Members and Interest Holders of Munkee Apps, LLC, acting as Incorporators, do hereby adopt these Articles of Conversion pursuant Utah Code Section 16-10a-1008.7(2) and hereby convert Munkee Apps, LLC (entity # 8463127-0160), a limited liability company formed on October 12, 2012 in the State of Utah, to a Utah corporation hereafter named Munkee Apps, Inc. effective as of this 23rd day of April 2015.

Article 1

The name of the corporation shall be Munkee Apps, Inc.

Article II

Munkee Apps, Inc. shall have unlimited power to engage in any lawful activity pursuant to Utah Code Section 16-10a-202(3).

Article III

The principal place of business shall be:

9350 South 150 East Suite 575 Sandy, UT 84070

State of Utah
Department of Commerce
Division of Corperations and Commercial Code
I hereby certified that the foregoing has been filed
and approved on this Security and hereby issued
In this office of this Division and hereby issued
This Certificate thereof.

雪

Article IV



005720 FRAME: 0683

Oate: 04/28/2015 Receipt Number: 5989225 Amount Paid: \$37.00

RECEIVED
APR 2 8 2015

The incorporators of Munkee Apps, Inc. are:

Utah Div. of Corp. & Comm. Code

Hector Lopez 5087 South Arrowhead Circle Murray, Utah 84107 Eddy Devroom 9332 South Copper Lane West Jordan, Utah 84088

Omar Arambula 3646 West 8030 South West Jordan, Utah 84088

Article V

The Registered Agent for Munkee Apps, Inc. is:

David Gustin, Esq. 11650 South State Street Suite 319 Draper, UT 84020

Article Vi

Munkee Apps, Inc. is authorized to issue 1,000,000 shares of a common voting class and 100,000 shares of a common non-voting class.

One Million shares shall be issued to the incorporators in percentages equal to their current interest in the predecessor entity, Munkee Apps, LLC. The remaining shares shall be treasury shares to be issued in accordance with the adopted Bylaws.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005720 FRAME: 0684 Under penalties of perjury, we declare these articles of conversion to be accurate to the best of our knowledge and duly approved by the members of Munkee Apps, LLC.

RECEIVED

APR 2 8 2015

Utah Div. of Corp. & Comm. Code

Mector Lopez, Member & Incorporator

Eddy Devroom, Member & incorporator

Dated: April 23, 2015

Dated: April 23, 2015

Omar Arambula, Member & Incorporator

Dated: April 23, 2015

As evidence of my consent to serve as Registered Agent for Munkee Apps, Inc., I affix my signature below:

David Gustin

Registered Agent

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005720 FRAME: 0685

RECORDED: 01/26/2016